HEX NUT, FLAT WASHER
AND HELICAL LOCK WASHER
BY INSTALLERS

T~ 1/2—-13 OR 12mm THREADED ROD
TYPICAL FOR 5 MOUNTING BRACKETS
BY INSTALLERS
~—

MOUNTING BRACKET \/,/
SEE DESIGN DRAWING >
SHEET 4 OF 4 z/ HOUSING LENGTH = VIEWING WIDTH + 18”

3/8—16 JAM NUT

o 3/8—76 HEX NUT
VleING W

3/8 FLAT WASHER

105

T \ REMOVABLE END PANEL
~—

BOTH ENDS

FOR SERVICES A

20 =%

ok B

NOTES: = |

1 — DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE INCHES; MULTIPLY BY 25.4 TO OBTAIN MM.
2 — UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED; ALL HARDWARE USED ARE U.S. TYPE.

THE INFORMATION

amerrel VUTEC CORPORATION

P ooy Ak 11711 W SAMPLE ROAD, CORAL SPRINGS FL 33065
REPRODUCTION IN PART |DRAWN BY DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO.
wviour e wamen (02/02/2018 TH ASSEMBLY ILLUSTRATION L2CMDF—6R—INSTL_3D

PERMISSION OF WIEC
IS

SHEET 1 OF 2 o,

GHERED 57 LECTRIC 2 C MDF - 6” ROLLER [ ccae 116 | A




MOTOR PLATE

1/4—20 ELASTIC LOCK NUT

2 REQUIRED

SHEET 2 OF 2

HOUSING END REMOVABLE

1/4-20 X 1/2 LG.

BUTTON HEAD SCREW

HELICAL LOCK WASHER

8 PER MOTOR AND IDLER PLATES

ISOLATION PAD
1/4-20 X 1" LG.

S~ FLAT HEAD SCREW
2 REQUIRED

SAFETY U’ BOLT
BOTH ENDS

MOTOR: 120VAC OR 230VAC
SOMFY, SIMU, OR ELERO

MOTOR BRACKET DEPENDING ON AVAILABILITY

INSIDE FRAME

MOTOR END ASSEMBLY

HOUSING END REMOVABLE

MOTOR PLATE

3/8—16 HEX NUT
HELICAL LOCK WASHER
2 REQUIRED —

3/8-16 X 1”7 LG
HEX HEAD BOLT
2 REQUIRED

ISOLATION PAD

3/4 SHAFT FLANGE BEARING
SKF B/N FYT 3/4 FM

3/4 BOLT FLAT WASHER
INSIDE FRAME

IDLER END ASSEMBLY

THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF WUIEC
CORPORATION AND

REPRODUCTION IN PART

OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF WIEC

CORPORATION IS

PROHIBITED

VUTEC CORPORATION

11711 W SAMPLE ROAD, CORAL SPRINGS FL 33065

DRAWN BY
02/02/2018 ™M

DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO.

ASSEMBLY [LLUSTRATION L2CMDF—6R—INSTL_3D

CHECKED BY

LECTRIC 2 C MDF — 6” ROLLER /8 A

SCALE:




